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It has been a glorious summer and I hope you have all been coping with the heat. The school holidays will soon be over and the children getting back into a daily routine. A great way to prepare for going back to school would be to bring the children along to the KNOX’S AND ST VIGEANS HOLIDAY CLUB for the last week of the school holidays (6th – 10th August) for P1-7. This is provided by Church volunteers for five mornings with a service on Sunday, at a cost of £5 per child. The Sunday Service will be followed by a BBQ where children can eat for FREE. The cost for adults is £1.50. Even if you can’t make the Landlubbers Holiday Club, do come along and enjoy the Holiday Club Worship Service on Sunday 12th August to be held in ST. VIGEANS HALL at 11.30am, followed by the BBQ (numbers essential for catering).

Here is a list of some of the regular activities happening in August.

Wed   1 August	19.30 Feis Rois Concert in St Vigeans Church
Sat	4 August	13.30 Strollers meet at St Vigeans Hall
Sun	5 August	10.00 	Morning Worship in Knox’s Church 
11.00	Tea/Coffee St. Vigeans Church before service
11.30	Morning Worship in St. Vigeans Church 
				NO Fun Club but children welcome in Church
				NO Snack Lunch
Mon   6 August  - 	Fri 10 August (last week of school holidays)	
10.00 – 12 noon LANDLUBBERS HOLIDAY CLUB
Sat    	11 August	09.30 – 17.00 Pictish Museum in St Vigeans open
Sun   	12 AUGUST	11.30 Holiday Club Service in St Vigeans Hall
Sun   	12 AUGUST	12.30	FAMILY EVENT BBQ at St Vigeans
Mon  	13 August	10.00	Tiny Talk Resumes in St Vigeans Hall
Wed 	15 August	09.15	Toddlers Resume at Knox’s Hall
Thur 	16 August	09.15 Toddlers Resume at Knox’s Hall
Sun   	19 August	10.00 	Morning Worship in Knox’s Church 
11.00	Tea/Coffee St. Vigeans Church before service
11.30	Morning Worship in St. Vigeans Church 
			11.30	FUN CLUB resumes meet in St Vigeans Church
Mon 	20 August	10.00 Tiny Talk
Tue 	21 August	09.30 BOOK BUGS RESUMES in St Vigeans Hall
			19.00 Knox’s Knit & Knatter RESUMES in Knox’s Hall
			
Wed	22 August	09.15 Toddlers in Knox’s Hall
Thur 	23 August	09.15 Toddlers in Knox’s Hall
Sat 	25 August	10.00	TODDLERS AGM in Knox’s Hall
Sun   	26 August	10.00 	Morning Worship in Knox’s Church 
11.00	Tea/Coffee St. Vigeans Church before service
11.30	Morning Worship in St. Vigeans Church 
11.30 FUN CLUB meet in St Vigeans Church
Mon 	27 August	10.00 Tiny Talk in St Vigeans Hall
Tue 	28 August	09.30	Book Bugs in St Vigeans Hall
Wed 	29 August	09.15	Toddlers in Knox’s Hall
Thur 	30 August	09.15 Toddlers in Knox’s Hall

				
Please do keep a watch for any upcoming events posted on our Facebook page and church websites.
Should you wish to contact me, I can be reached at SGrimmond@churchofscotland.org.uk and 07988975067
Office Telephone is 01241 879567 (open Tuesday and Thursday mornings)

If at any time you would like to stop receiving this email, just send a short note saying so and we will remove your address from the list.
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